REGIS%UNIVERSITY

FALL 2026
Fall 2026 Registration Opens
Tuition Due
New Students Arrive On Campus
Semester Begins - Classes Begin
Add/Drop Ends (last day to drop classes)
Labor Day (Regis closed)
Mass of the Holy Spirit 11:00am
Fall Faculty Conference (No classes)
Mid-Semester Break (No classes) *
Mid-Semester Grades Due - Wednesday noon
Withdrawal Ends (last day to withdraw from classes)
Thanksgiving Holiday **
Final Exams
Semester Ends
Final Grades Due - Wednesday noon

Undergraduate On-Campus Traditional Academic Calendar 2026-2027

Date

3/16/26

8/1/26

8/19/26

8/24/26

8/31/26

9/7/26

9/17/26

10/9/26
10/12/26-10/13/26
10/14/26

11/8/26
11/25/26-11/27/26
12/7/26-12/11/26
12/13/26
12/16/26

Day of the Week
Monday

Friday
Wednesday
Monday
Monday
Monday
Thursday

Friday
Monday-Tuesday
Wednesday
Sunday

Wednesday-Sunday

Monday-Friday
Sunday
Wednesday

* Residence halls and food service will remain open during Mid-Semester break.
** Residence halls will remain open. Food Service closed Wednesday, 11/25/26 - Saturday, 11/28/26. Classes resume Monday, 11/30/26.

SPRING 2027
Spring 2027 Registration Opens
Tuition Due
Semester Begins - Classes Begin
Martin Luther King Day (Regis closed)
Add/Drop Ends (last day to drop classes)
Spring Break *
Mid-Semester Grades Due - Wednesday noon
Easter Break **
Withdrawal Ends (last day to withdraw from classes)
Final Exams
Semester Ends
Baccalaureate Mass
Undergraduate Commencement Ceremony
Final Grades Due - Wednesday noon

* Residence halls will remain open. Food Service closed Monday, 3/1/27 — Friday, 3/5/27. Classes resume Monday, 3/8/27.

Date

11/2/26

1/1/27

1/11/27
1/18/27

1/19/27
2/27/27-3/7/27
3/10/27
3/26/27-3/28/27
4/4/27
4/26/27-4/30/27
5/2/27

5/2/27

5/2/27

5/5/27

Day of the Week
Monday

Friday

Monday
Monday
Tuesday
Saturday-Sunday
Wednesday
Friday-Sunday
Sunday
Monday-Friday
Sunday

Sunday

Sunday
Wednesday

** Residence halls will remain open. Food service closed Friday, 3/26/27 — lunch Sunday, 3/28/27. Classes resume Monday, 3/29/27.

SUMMER 2027
Summer 2027 Registration Opens
Tuition Due
Semester Begins
Add/Drop Ends (last day to drop classes)
Memorial Day (Regis closed)
Juneteenth (Regis closed)
Independence Day (Regis closed)
Withdrawal Ends (last day to withdraw from classes) *
Semester Ends
Final Grades Due - Wednesday noon **

* Last date to withdraw based on course term
** Grades due Wednesday noon after term ends

Regis University Office of the Registrar

Date
2/15/26
5/1/27
5/3/27
5/10/27
5/31/27
6/18/27
7/5/27

8/22/27

Day of the Week
Monday
Saturday
Monday
Monday

Monday

Friday (observed)
Monday (observed)
Sunday

Sunday
Wednesday

1/13/2025



