FALL 2026	Date	Day of the Week
Fall 2026 Registration Opens	3/16/26	Monday
Tuition Due	8/1/26	Friday
New Students Arrive On Campus	8/19/26	Wednesday
Semester Begins - Classes Begin	8/24/26	Monday
Add/Drop Ends (last day to drop classes)	8/31/26	Monday
Labor Day (Regis closed)	9/7/26	Monday
Mass of the Holy Spirit 11:00am	9/17/26	Thursday
Fall Faculty Conference (No classes)	10/9/26	Friday
Mid-Semester Break (No classes) *	10/12/26-10/13/26	Monday-Tuesday
Mid-Semester Grades Due - Wednesday noon	10/14/26	Wednesday
Withdrawal Ends (last day to withdraw from classes)	11/8/26	Sunday
Thanksgiving Holiday **	11/25/26-11/27/26	Wednesday-Sunday
Final Exams	12/7/26-12/11/26	Monday-Friday
Semester Ends	12/13/26	Sunday
Final Grades Due - Wednesday noon	12/16/26	Wednesday

^{*} Residence halls and food service will remain open during Mid-Semester break.

^{**} Residence halls will remain open. Food Service closed Wednesday, 11/25/26 - Saturday, 11/28/26. Classes resume Monday, 11/30/26.

CDDING 2027	D. L.	Day of the March
SPRING 2027	Date	Day of the Week
Spring 2027 Registration Opens	11/2/26	Monday
Tuition Due	1/1/27	Friday
Semester Begins - Classes Begin	1/11/27	Monday
Martin Luther King Day (Regis closed)	1/18/27	Monday
Add/Drop Ends (last day to drop classes)	1/19/27	Tuesday
Spring Break *	2/27/27-3/7/27	Saturday-Sunday
Mid-Semester Grades Due - Wednesday noon	3/10/27	Wednesday
Easter Break **	3/26/27-3/28/27	Friday-Sunday
Withdrawal Ends (last day to withdraw from classes)	4/4/27	Sunday
Final Exams	4/26/27-4/30/27	Monday-Friday
Semester Ends	5/2/27	Sunday
Baccalaureate Mass	5/2/27	Sunday
Undergraduate Commencement Ceremony	5/2/27	Sunday
Final Grades Due - Wednesday noon	5/5/27	Wednesday

^{*} Residence halls will remain open. Food Service closed Monday, 3/1/27 – Friday, 3/5/27. Classes resume Monday, 3/8/27.

^{**} Residence halls will remain open. Food service closed Friday, 3/26/27 – lunch Sunday, 3/28/27. Classes resume Monday, 3/29/27.

SUMMER 2027	Date	Day of the Week
Summer 2027 Registration Opens	2/15/26	Monday
Tuition Due	5/1/27	Saturday
Semester Begins	5/3/27	Monday
Add/Drop Ends (last day to drop classes)	5/10/27	Monday
Memorial Day (Regis closed)	5/31/27	Monday
Juneteenth (Regis closed)	6/18/27	Friday (observed)
Independence Day (Regis closed)	7/5/27	Monday (observed)
Withdrawal Ends (last day to withdraw from classes	5) *	Sunday
Semester Ends	8/22/27	Sunday
Final Grades Due - Wednesday noon **		Wednesday

^{*} Last date to withdraw based on course term

^{**} Grades due Wednesday noon after term ends